## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND HOUSING RESOURCES COMMISSION- COORDINATING COMMITTEE

## **PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING**

A meeting of the Housing Resources Commission Coordinating Committee will be held on <u>February 1, 2023</u> beginning at <u>10:30 a.m.</u> at the <u>Department of Administration, One</u> <u>Capitol Hill, Providence, RI</u> in the <u>Executive Conference Room</u>. The meeting will be held for the following purposes:

- 1. To consider approval of meeting minutes.
- 2. To provide advice to the Governor for the appointment of an executive director for the Housing Resources Commission.

This notice shall be posted at the office of the Housing Resources Commission, at the State House, and by electronic filing with the Secretary of State's Office.

Savage Law Partners, LLP, Counsel to the Commission

The location is accessible to the handicapped. Those requiring interpreter services for the hearing impaired must notify the Housing Resources Commission forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting.

Dated: January 27, 2023.